



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	----------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78021712
Name	Salted Caramel Carrots
Ingredients	White chocolate (54%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, flavouring, emulsifiers ( <b>soya</b> lecithin, rapeseed lecithin)), glucose syrup, sugar, sweetened condensed skimmed <b>milk</b> , coconut oil, unsalted butter ( <b>milk</b> ), cocoa butter, colours (lutein, paprika extract), emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), salt, caramelised sugar syrup, fleur de sel, flavouring, maltodextrin, acidity regulator (citric acid), fruit and vegetable concentrates (radish, blackcurrant, apple). White Chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum, milk solids 21% minimum
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts and nuts
Net Quantity	72g
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Lir Chocolates Navan IDA Business Park Johnstown, Co. Meath Ireland C15 PK33
Instructions for use	n/a
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2236 / 537
Fat	34.7g
Of which saturated	22.4g
Carbohydrate	51.3g
Of which sugars	46.4g
Fibre	1.5g

Protein	4.0g
Salt	0.43g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No – may contain
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	no
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	no
Free from alcohol	yes
Free from artificial flavours	yes
Free from artificial colours	yes